
U27/13-203
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17 TH

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR
BRO WARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
CASE NO: 12-034121 04
Complex Litigation Unit

PHILIP J. VON KAHLE, as Conservator of
P&S ASSOCIATES, GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
and S&P ASSOCIATES, GENERAL
PARTNERSHIP,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

JANET A. HOOKER CHARITABLE TRUST,
a charitable trust, DIANE M. DEN BLEYKER,
an individual, et al

Defendants. 

DEFENDANT, ROBERT A. UCHIN REVOCABLE TRUST'S,
CERTIFICATE OF E-FILING ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES that on February 21 2014, DEFENDANT,

ROBERT A. UCHIN REVOCABLE TRUST (the "Trust"), electronically filed with the Clerk of the

Court this Certificate of E-Filing Answers to Plaintiffs' First Set of Interrogatories by certificate

dated December 13, 2013, and hereby certifies that the foregoing document is being served this day

on all counsel of record in the manner specified, either via the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal or in

some other authorized manner for those counsel or parties who are not authorized to receive

electronic filings.

BUNNELL & WOULFE P,A.
Attorneys for Def/Robert A. Uchin

Revocable Trust
One Financial Plaza, Suite 1000
100 Southeast Third Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394
(954) 761-8600
nleadings.RTW@bunnellwoulfe.com
By: 	Richard T. Woulfe 

RICHARD T. WOULFE
FBN: 222313

BUNNELL & WOULFE P.A.

ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA, SUITE 1000 • 100 SOUTHEAST 3rd AVENUE • FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33394 • 954.761.8600
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE LIST

Thomas M. Messana, Esquire
Messana, P.A.
Attorneys for Plaintiffs//Conservator
401 East Las Olas Boulevard
Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 712-7400
(954) 712-7401 fax
tmessana@messana-law.com
blieberman@messana-law.com

Thomas L. Abrams, Esquire
Gamberg & Abrams
Attorneys for Def/Lynn Rose
1776 North Pine Island Road, Suite 309
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33322
(954) 523-0900
(954) 915-9016 fax
tabrams@tabramslaw.com

William G. Salim, Jr., Esquire
Moskowitz, Mandell, Salim &
Simonwitz, P,A.

Attorneys for Def/Wayne Horwitz, as
Trustee of the Howard H. & Joyce Horwitz
Living Trust
800 Corporate Drive, Suite 500
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
(954) 491-2000
(954) 491-2051 fax
wsalim@mmsslaw.com
cleibovitz@mmsslaw.com
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Carl F. Schoeppl, Esquire
Schoeppl & Burke, P.A.
Attorneys for Defs/Burt Moss, Susan Moss,
Burt Moss & Associates, Inc., and Burton
Harold IRA
4651 North Federal Highway
Boca Raton, FL 33431-5176
(561) 394-8301
(561) 394-3121 fax
carl@schoepplburke.com

Jason S. Oletsky, Esquire
Akerman Senterfitt
Attorneys for Defs/Kathleen G. Walsh, James

R. (deceased) & Kathleen Walsh, Margaret B.
Gwinn Trust, Walsh Family Trust #2, Walsh

Family Trust #3, Robert G. Walsh Family Trust #3,
Robert G. Walsh Family Trust #4
350 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-4247
Telephone: 	 (954) 463-2700
Facsimile; 	 (954) 436-2224
iason.oletsky@akerman.com
nthyseid@akerman.com
ashley.sawyer@akerman.com
maria.antunez@akerman.com

Domenica Frasca, Esquire
Mayersohn Law Group, P.A.
Attorneys for Def/Francis J. Mahoney, Jr.,
Personal Representative of the Estate of Mary
Ellen Nickens
101 N.E. Third Avenue, Suite 1250
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 765-1900
(954) 713-0702 fax
service@mayersohnlaw.com
dfrasca@mayersohnlaw.com
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Jack A. Baxter, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Def/Estate of Paul J. Frank
4530 N. Federal Highway
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-5204
(954) 772-4460
'abaxter r 0 baxterattome .com
sheiTy@baxterattomey.com

Robert A. Chaves, Esquire
Gutter Chaves Josepher Rubin Forman
Fleisher Miller P.A.
Attorneys for Def/Calla Gutter
2101 NW Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107
Boca Raton, FL 33431-7343
(561) 998-7847
(561) 998-2642 fax
rchaves@floridatax.com

Marc S. Dobin, Esquire
Jonathan T. Lieber, Esquire
Dobin Law Group, PA
Attorneys for Def/Congregation of the Holy
Ghost - Western Providence and Carmelo and
Bertha SantaMaria
500 University Boulevard, Suite 205
Jupiter, FL 33458
(561) 575-5880
(561) 246-3003 fax
service@DobinLaw.com
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Michael C. Foster, Esquire
Annette M. Urena, Esquire
Daniels Kashtan
Attorneys for Chapter 7 Trustee,
Dalores Barone, Carl Boschetti, Annette
Boschetti and Denise B. Bryan

4000 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Suite 800
Coral Gables, FL 33146
(305) 448-7988
(305) 448-7978 fax
mfoster@dkdr.com
aurena@dkdr.corn

Ryon M. McCabe, Esquire
Robert C. Glass, Esquire
McCabe Rabin, P.A.
Attorneys for Defendant, Catharine Smith
1601 Forum Place, Suite 505
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 659-7878
(561) 242-4848 fax
rmccabe@mccaberabin.com
beth@mccaberabin.com
rglass@mccaberabin.corn

Michael P. Bennett, Esquire
Bennett Aiello & Cohen
Attorneys for Def/Sylvia M. Barbosa
n/k/a Sylvia M. Fuchs

The Ingraham Building
25 Southeast Second Avenue, Eighth Floor
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 358-9011
mbennett@baclawfirm.com
aleon@baclawfirm.com
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Robert J. Hunt, Esquire
Debra D. Klingsberg, Esquire
Hunt & Gross, P.A.
Attorneys for Defs/Scott W. Holloway, Scott
W. Holloway Revocable Trust, Adam Holloway
and Don G. Holloway
185 N.W. Spanish River Boulevard, Suite 220
Boca Raton, FL 33431-4230
(561) 997-9223
(561) 989-8998 fax
bobhunt@huntgross.com
dklingsberg@huntgross.com
eService@huntgross.com
Sharon@huntgross.com

Mariaelena Gayo-Guitian, Esquire
Barry P. Gruher, Esquire
Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A.
Attorneys for Defs/Festus & Helen Stacy
Foundation, Inc. and James A. Jordan Living
Trust
200 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1110
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 453-8000
(954) 453-8010 fax
mguitian@gjb-law.com
12gubsiragjb-law.com
chopkins@gib-law.com
cesser %igjb-law.com
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Andrew B. Thomson, Esquire
Matthew Triggs, Esquire
Proskauer Rose LLP
Attorneys for Defs/ Vincent T. Kelly and
Vincent T. Kelly Irrevocable Trust
2255 Glades Road, Suite 421A
Boca Raton, Florida 33431-7379
athomson@proskauer.com
mtriggs@proskauer.com
florida.litigation@proskauer.com

Aram C. Bloom, Esquire
Shapiro Blasi Wasserman & Gora, P.A.
Attorneys for Defendant/
7777 Glades Road, Suite 400
Boca Raton, Florida 33431-4193
abloom@sbwlawfirm.com
bcam

T. N. Murphy, Jr., Esquire
Dickenson, Murphy, Rex & Sloan
Attorneys for Def/Densel L. Raines
150 E. Palmetto Park Road, Suite 500
Boca Raton, FL 33432
(561) 391-1900
(561) 391-1933 fax
tmurphy@dmrslaw.com

Gary A. Woodfield, Esquire
Haile, Shaw & Pfaffenberger, P.A.
Attorneys for Defs/Fernando M. Esteban and
Margaret E.K. Esteban
660 U.S. Highway Once, Third Floor
North Palm Beach, FL 33408
(561) 627-8100
(561) 622-7603 fax

e shaw „col 	 m
bpetroni@haileshaw.com
eservices@haileshaw.com
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Rebekah G. Wills
Pro Se Defendant
2619 Chicago Avenue
Sebring, FL 33870
RebekahWS1@yahoo.com

Evelyn L. Willis
Pro Se Defendant
515 East Beacon
Lakeland, FL 33803

Eileen W. Wills
Pro Se Defendant
3325 Bridgefield Drive
Lakeland, FL
Ewills@mac.com

Johanna W. Clark
Pro Se Defendant
2473 Stoneview Road
Orlando, FL 32806
jwclark20@gmail.com

John Combs and Lois Combs
Pro Se Defendants
5145 S.E. Matousek Street
Stuart, FL 34997

Louise McIlvaine
Pro Se Defendant
2121 Foxlake Road
Wooster, OH 44691
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